representing approximately 8.04% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement
as enlarged by the Subscription, have been issued and allotted to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price of
HK$5.68 per Subscription Share. The number of Shares the Subscriber was interested in remains the same
immediately before the Placing and immediately after the Subscription.

— 2 —

As at the date of this announcement and after the completion of the Subscription, there are 1,741,742,981
Shares in issue and the Subscriber is interested in 499,730,484 issued Shares, representing approximately
28.69% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Subscription.

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the completion
of the Placing and the Subscription, respectively:

Shareholding Shareholding immediately Shareholding immediately
immediately before the after the completion of after the completion of

Name of shareholder completion of the Placing the Placing (Note 1) the Subscription (Note 1)
Number of % of Number of % of Number of % of

Shares shareholding Shares shareholding Shares shareholding
(approximate) (approximate) (approximate)

The Subscriber 499,730,484 31.20% 359,730,484 22.46% 499,730,484 28.69%
Mr. Yeh V Nee 298,689,324 18.65% 298,689,324 18.65% 298,689,324 17.15%
Directors (other than

Mr. Cheah Cheng Hye) 70,677,166 4.41% 70,677,166 4.41% 70,677,166 4.06%
Placees 0 0.00% 140,000,000 8.74% 140,000,000 8.04%
Other public shareholders 732,646,007 45.74% 732,646,007 45.74% 732,646,007 42.06%

Total: 1,601,742,981 100% 1,601,742,981 100% 1,741,742,981 100%

Note:

(1) The Subscriber is wholly-owned by Cheah Company Limited which is in turn wholly-owned by Hang Seng Bank
Trustee International Limited, a company incorporated in the Bahamas, as trustee for a discretionary trust, the
discretionary objects of which include Mr. Cheah Cheng Hye and certain members of his family.

(2) Mr. Yeh V Nee, the co-founder of the Company, is a party acting in concert with the Subscriber for the purpose of
the Takeovers Code.

By order of the board of
Value Partners Group Limited

Tse Wai Ming
Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 October 2010